Intro

Initial question to establish membership status.

Are you currently a member of Constructing Excellence Midlands?

86% (24) 14% (4)
Yes No
(28)

Responses



Member

The following questions and answers are from those individuals that answered 'Yes' to being a member.

Please tell us which elements of membership are most important to you.

Very Unimportan...

12
10

8

Very Important A Unimportant

Important Neutral

l" Very Unimportant  Unimportant Neutral Important Verylmportant Responses Weighted Average
0 1 5 4 8

Networking & Events 18 4.06/5
(0%) (6%) (28%) (22%) (44%)
0 0 0 9 9

Knowledge Sharing & Best Practice 18 45/5
(0%) (0%) (0%) (50%) (50%)

Awards & Recognition 4 2 6 4 2 18 2.89/5
(22%) (11%) (33%) (22%) (11%)

11 7

Thought Leadership 0 0 0 18 4.39/5

(0%) (0%) (0%) (61%) (39%)

3.96/5



What could CE Midlands do more of?

thought leadership and leadership dinners
Influence Government Policy
More case studies of best practice

Client side focus

Better representation in the East Midlands, A dedicated lead for East Mids (paid), more clients, more supply chain, more informal
networking events open to all potentially free with a view widening the membership

What training employers are short of
Matching service for business challenges & solutions.
To be honest, happy with coverage

Events in the East Midlands have been lacking but seem to be starting to happen. The Midlands Summit is also always in the West
Midlands

Sharing the knowledge that we have with our wider supply chains, consultants, etc. to ensure that "a rising tide lifts all boats" and
not just those directly involved with the CE Midlands initiative.

Additional meetings around our county
Public events with guest speakers like the Summit
Face to face events

More clarity as to how CEM fits in with CE as a whole, does membership give access to other CE groups across the UK and the
national CE

Influence, as a voice for the sector CE is an great advocate already but still more needed

Think we need more collaboration between nearby clubs, for example, the East Midlands and Lincolnshire clubs could certainly do
more together.

To highlight with all building & construction project what been done to contribute to the 2030 Climate Emergencyobjectives

Mentoring scheme for construction undergraduates



How many people from your organisation engage with CE Midlands?

33% () 39% (7) 22% @) 6% (1)
0-1 2-5 6-10 10+

(18)
Responses



How likely are you to recommend CE Midlands to others?

l" |0 |1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6 7 8 |9 |10 Responses Weighted Average

. . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7 3 5
Not at all likely - Extremely Likely 0% (0% (0% (6%) (6% (0% (0% (6% (39% (17%) (28%) 18 8.17/10

8.17/10

Any final comments or thoughts for us to consider in terms of maximising our member
value?

More surveys like this please!

Be more obvious / open / promote about any lobbying that takes place

Thank you for your support

Grow the membership

More thought leadership collateral

Less frequent events, more quality perhaps? More talks/ Site visits from those engaging in best practice?

Establish a 10 Point Climate Emergency Champions Project



Non-Member

The following questions and answers are from those individuals that answered 'No' to being a current member.

Which of the following are most appealing to you when considering membership?

3.0
2.5
2.0
15
1.0

0.5

Networking & Ev... Knowledge Shari... Awards & Recogn... Thought Leaders... Other (Please S...

67% () 100% @) 33% (1) 0%

Networking & Events Knowledge Sharing & Best Awards & Recognition Thought Leadership
Practice

0%
Other (Please Specify)

(6)

Responses



Based on what you know of CE Midlands, what would give you most value and encourage
you to become a member?

We are currently a member of HAWCE, so do have a link in to CE Midlands
Cheaper or free events for g4c members

Events in my city/town. Free CPD.

1 How likely is your organisation to become a member of CE Midlands in the next 12 months?

1.0
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2

0.1

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
l" 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 |8 |9 |10 Responses Weighted Average
1 1 1
Very Unlikely - Extremely Likely 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.33/10

(0%) (0% (33%) (33%) (0%) (33%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)

3.33/10

Any final comments or thoughts for us to consider in terms of maximising our member
value?



